	08-26-1999	DOCKELI	No.: LEE-108
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 2084/REV02		1	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + + V	101128125	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	~ \	e record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kee Hung Haw	MR 2. N	ame and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
Avec Mung Mutt	8-10 11 N	ame: Atlantic Biomed	
	A	ddress: Oyster Pond R	oad #156, Sint Maarten,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No		9/376
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		······
Security Agreement	Change of Name C	ity:	State/Prov.:
Other	C	ountry: Netherlands An	tilles ZIP:
Execution Date: August 17, 1999	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
	Ng/25	16,950	
4. Application number(s) or registration	÷ ,	•	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the e	xecution date of the app	blication is: August 17, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Not yet known Augus			
····	t 18, 1999		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No Dtal number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers correspondence ed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u>	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Te	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: <u>Nash & Titus, LLC</u>	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Te	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be odeposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: <u>Nash & Titus, LLC</u> 3415 Brookeville Road 	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Te	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Mariana K. Titus Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: Nash & Titus, LLC <u>3415 Brookeville Road</u> 25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. To X	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excer credited or debited to Authorized to be cha	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: <u>Nash & Titus, LLC</u> <u>3415 Brookeville Road</u> 25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 FC:351 40.00 UP	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Tr X additional numbers 6. Tr	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to Authorized to be cha eposit account number	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Marlana K. Titus Registration No. 35,843 Address: Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road 25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 FC:551 40.00 UP City: Brookeville St	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Tr X additional numbers 6. Tr	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any excer credited or debited to Authorized to be cha	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: <u>Nash & Titus, LLC</u> <u>3415 Brookeville Road</u> /25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 FL:351 40.00 UP City: <u>Brookeville</u> 5t	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. To Sector 2. MD	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to Authorized to be cha eposit account number: 00867	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Marlana K. Titus</u> Registration No. <u>35,843</u> Address: <u>Nash & Titus, LLC</u> <u>3415 Brookeville Road</u> /25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 FL:351 40.00 UP City: <u>Brookeville</u> 5t	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Tr Z ate/Prov.: MD S P: 20833 DO NOT USE TH	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to Authorized to be cha eposit account number 00867	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Marlana K. Titus Registration No. 35,843 Address: Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road /25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376950 Suite 1000 FC:581 40.00 UP City: Brookeville Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and below 	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. Tr Z ate/Prov.: MD S P: 20833 DO NOT USE TH	otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to Authorized to be cha eposit account number 00867	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Marlana K. Titus Registration No. 35,843 Address: Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road 25/1999 DBUTLER 00000023 09376550 Suite 1000 FC:381 40.00 UP City: Brookeville St Country: USA 21 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document. Marlana K. Titus Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 7. To ate/Prov.: MD P: 20833 DO NOT USE TH ief, the foregoing information is	otal number of applicati otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):. I Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to I Authorized to be cha eposit account number 00867 IIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account rged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KEE HUNG HAU, M.D., residing at 53 Milan Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut, 06525 in the United States, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole inventor and owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

LESION-DIRECTED DRY DOSAGE FORMS OF ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF ACUTE MUCOSAL INFECTIONS OF THE ORAL CAVITY, for which U.S. Application for utility patent is to be filed in the United States, and all foreign countries;

AND WHEREAS, ATLANTIC BIOMED CORPORATION, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Anguilla, West Indies and having its principal office and place of business at Oyster Pond Road #156, Sint Maarten, Netherlands Antilles, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

PATENT REEL: 010183 FRAME: 0529

1

AND ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Marlana K. Titus and Caroline M. Nash of Nash & Titus, LLC, at 3415 Brookeville Road, Suite 1000, Brookeville, Maryland, 20833, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

KEE HUNG HAU: Keer plan
Date signed : 8-17-99
WITNESSED BY : Kalen Lu
Date signed :

Please return the signed/recorded to:

Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road, Suite 1000, Brookeville, Maryland, 20833 Tel. No. (301) 924-9600

Attorney docket no.: LEE-108

2